
W25 - Buenos Aires 1
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

09 JAN 2023
City,Country

Buenos Aires, ARG

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

25000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-ARG-01A-2023
ITF Supervisor 

Alejo Russell 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1059 ITA  ARANGIO, Gala [1]

2 WC ARG  VAZQUEZ, Candela

3 WC *1646 ARG  DE FAZIO, Ornella

4 *776 ARG  MERLO, Rocio Daniela [16]

5 1066 BRA  PEREIRA, Rebeca [2]

6 *1238 ARG  CEINOS, Eugenia Jazmin

7 WC *1646 ARG  ALVAREZ, Tiara Belen

8 *564 ARG  ROLDAN SANTANDER, M [13]

9 1139 BRA  GULIN, Georgia [3]

10 *918 ARG  BURSTEIN, Maria Victoria

11 *835 ARG  MORON, Florencia Belen

12 *673 ARG  RABIN, Sol [15]

13 1163 USA  COLLENS, Brittany [4]

14 *1077 ARG  DIAZ ZAYAS, Lara

15 *808 CHI  CERESO, Isidora

16 1301 BRA  BUENO, Helena [10]

17 1181 BRA  DA CRUZ MENDONCA, Sofia [5]

18 *968 ARG  FARINA, Maria Agustina

19 WC *1592 ARG  KARLAU, Sofia Constanza

20 *574 BRA  GARCIA VIDAL, Leticia [14]

21 1218 ARG  LARRAYA GUIDI, Sol Ailin [6]

22 *958 ARG  ANDREAZZINI, Agostina

23 A *1767 ARG  SFILIO, Tania

24 *449 MEX  GOMEZ PEZUELA CANO, Marian [12]

25 1241 ARG  MUTILBA, Valentina [7]

26 *1271 ARG  SOSA, Carola Celina

27 *789 ARG  MARUCA, Melina Maria

28 *275 ARG  BLATTER, Luciana [11]

29 1254 ARG  BULBARELLA, Marina [8]

30 *918 ARG  PEREYRA GIUBBANI, Serena

31 WC *1479 ARG  MARKUS, Carla

32 1264 BRA  FERREIRA TURCHETTO, M [9]

Finals

 VAZQUEZ, Candela
 6-1 6-2 

 MERLO, Rocio Daniela [16]
 6-2 6-2 

 CEINOS, Eugenia Jazmin
 7-6(0) 7-6(6) 

 ROLDAN SANTANDER, M [13]
 6-0 6-1 

 GULIN, Georgia [3]
 6-3 6-2 

 RABIN, Sol [15]
 6-4 6-1 

 COLLENS, Brittany [4]
 6-3 6-2 

 BUENO, Helena [10]
 6-1 4-1 Ret.

 FARINA, Maria Agustina
 6-2 3-6 [10-6] 

 KARLAU, Sofia Constanza
 6-3 6-4 

 LARRAYA GUIDI, Sol Ailin [6]
 6-0 6-3 

 GOMEZ PEZUELA CANO, Marian [12]
 6-1 6-0 

 MUTILBA, Valentina [7]
 7-6(1) 6-1 

 BLATTER, Luciana [11]
 6-1 6-0 

 PEREYRA GIUBBANI, Serena
 6-0 6-3 

 MARKUS, Carla
 7-5 6-1 

Qualifiers

 VAZQUEZ, Candela
 6-4 7-5 

 CEINOS, Eugenia Jazmin
 7-5 4-6 [10-6] 

 GULIN, Georgia [3]
 6-2 6-0 

 COLLENS, Brittany [4]
 7-6(3) 6-0 

 FARINA, Maria Agustina
 6-4 6-4 

 LARRAYA GUIDI, Sol Ailin [6]
 7-6(1) 6-7(6) [10-6] 

 MUTILBA, Valentina [7]
 6-7(7) 7-6(10) [10-7] 

 MARKUS, Carla
 6-2 1-6 [10-8] 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 ARANGIO, Gala
2 PEREIRA, Rebeca
3 GULIN, Georgia
4 COLLENS, Brittany
5 DA CRUZ MENDONCA, Sofia
6 LARRAYA GUIDI, Sol Ailin
7 MUTILBA, Valentina
8 BULBARELLA, Marina

9 FERREIRA TURCHETTO, Maria Carolina
10 BUENO, Helena
11 BLATTER, Luciana
12 GOMEZ PEZUELA CANO, Marian
13 ROLDAN SANTANDER, Martina Belen
14 GARCIA VIDAL, Leticia
15 RABIN, Sol
16 MERLO, Rocio Daniela

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  07 JAN 2023 18:11 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 SOSA, Carola Celina (ARG)
 Player representatives
 KARLAU, Sofia Constanza (ARG)
 DE FAZIO, Ornella (ARG)
 Signature

 Alejo Russell


